

Spl. Case no.04/2021

Order no.22

03-02-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of six accused person on court bail, four are present by filing two separate hazirahs and two are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

Prayer for time is heard and allowed.

To 19-04-23 for appearance and charge.

Accused persons must be present i.d. W/A.

Sd/

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,

1st Court, Hooghly(S)