

**Special Case – 04/2021**

Order No.23

19.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All the six accused persons on court bail are present by filing two separate hazirahs.

Ld. P.P. Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. Hooghly also files a petition praying for an adjournment due to that he is not ready today.

Perused the petition. Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 13-06-23 for appearance and charge.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly(s).