

Spl. Case- 04/2021

Order no.02

10-08-2023

Today is fixed for S.D.T.

All the six(6) accused persons on court bail, five(5) are present by filing two separate hazirahs and one(1) is absent by filing a petition praying for time.

Ld. P.P. is present.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To 16-11-23 for evidence of csw no.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).