

Spl. Case- 04/2021

Order no.03

16-11-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.1.

Out of six(6) accused persons on court bail, five(5) are present by filing two separate hazirahs and one(1) is absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 317 Cr.p.c.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Sanatan Hansda is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Signature of PW-1 on the S/list dtd.03-02-2021 and Zimmanama dtd.03-02-2021 are marked as P-1/Exbt.1 & 2.

Court complaint and Original S.T. certificate are marked as P-1/Exbt.3(entire) (objected to) and 4 respectively.

To 30-01-2024 for evidence of csw no.2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(S)

Later

Subsequently, Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for passing an order to return back the original S.T. certificate on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed and refile the same as and when call for.

Return the original after proper receipt, verification and identification.

Sd/

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(S)