

SPL 04/21

Order no.14

22.09.25

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW-3**

Out of six(6) accused persons on CB, three persons namely Samir Guchait, Sk. Rajauddin and Asok Kumar Saha are present by filing hazirah and other three persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.pc.

The Ld. District PP, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

No Witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.01.26 for evidence of CSW-3.

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Addi. Session Judge, 1st court
chinsurah, Hooghly